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1994: HKPF launched its Vision and Statement of Common urpose an
Values; HKPF Service Quality Wing was also established to implement
service quality initiatives.

Public opinion surveys (POS) were conducted in 1995, 1999, 2001, 2005,
2008 and 2011. POP served HKPF since 1999.

Customer satisfaction surveys (CSS) were conducted in 1998, 2000, 2002,
2005, 2008 and 2011, plus a target survey on CID in 2012. POP served
HKPF since 2000.

Staff opinion surveys (SOS) were conducted in 1997, 1999, 2000, 2004,
2007, 2010 and 2013, plus a mini-survey in 2006. POP served HKPF
since 2004.

As a public service, POP has been conducting a tracking poll on the
public s satisfaction with the performance of HKPF since 1997.




HKPF established the Service Quality Wing in 1994, and launched

its Vision and Statement of Common Purpose and Values in 1996
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POP “racking Survey on HKPF Performance:
(1997-2013, half-yearly averages)
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[Qn] Generally speaking, do you have confidence in the police service in Hong Kong?
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The option wordings used were “very much confidence”, “much confidence”, “not much confidence” and “no confidence at all” in 1999,
2001, 2005 and 2008.




In 2011: HKPF obtained 71.1 marks in terms of its overall performance which is a
significant drop from 2008 and a further decline from the record high registered in

2005.
1999 2001 2005 2008 2011
Mean 6.8 70.4 74.9%* 71.1%% 68.2%
Standard error of 0.38 0.39 0.50 0.52 0.53
mean
Median 70.0 70.0 80.0 70.0 70.0
Mode 70.0 70.0 80.0 80.0 70.0
Moy G L 1,366 1,493 987 995 1,005
raters

[Qn] Please use a scale of O - 100 to rate the overall performance of the police service in Hong Kong, 0 means

extremely bad, 100 means extremely good, and 50 means half-half.
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In 2011: 95% felt Hong Kong safe at da is aspect has k
rise over the past decade or so.

Mean \ @ Verysafe OQuite safe  OHalf-half OQuite unsafe  ®Very unsafe ODK/HS

Score
56
57
56**

4.33 (Base= ?1001115)

2008
4.26 (Base:1,001)

2005
(Base=1,000)

3.96 2001 68 PHx
(Base=1,545) <1
3.81 1999 71 - 7 5

(Base=1 412) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[Qn] Generally speaking, in terms of law and order, how safe do you feel it is in Hong Kong during the daytime?
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In 2011: 76% felt Hong Kong safe at 1
survey since 1999.
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[@Qn] How about nighttime?
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« The IPCC Ordinance came into operation on 1 June an
the statutory IPCC was established on the same day.

« |IPCC commissioned POP to study its public image in 2013 and
2014.

* Objectives of the surveys:

 to investigate the public knowledge and perception of IPCC
after the incorporation;

 to understand the expectation of the public towards IPCC so
as to shape a better IPCC;

« to identify the direction of IPCC’s publicity initiatives in
future



Date of survey:

Target population:

Survey method:

Sample size:
Response rate:

Standard error:

L ———

March 5 to 12, 2013/ March 3 to 14, 2014

Hong Kong residents aged 18 or above who speak
Cantonese

Telephone survey conducted by telephone
interviewers

1,009/ 1,039
68.4% / 66.9%

Less than 1.6% (i.e., the maximum sampling error
of all percentages should be no more than +/-3.2
percentage points at 95% confidence level)
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13% 4% 4%

\.
2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014
Independence Impartiality and Efficiency Transparency
objectivity

Mean

Score 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.3 3.4 2.9 2.9

Base 913 924 878 903 735 740 855 856
[Qn] Do you think IPCC is independent in monitoring and reviewing public complaints of the Police?
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[Qn] Do you think IPCC is able to monitor and review CAPO’s investigation in an impartial and objective way? }2013 2014
EEE TREE  GAEao T T RE R THRFERE BB A FR? Ve% Ve%
[Qn] Do you think IPCC’s complaint monitor and review is efficient or not ? .} 2013 }2014
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[Qn] What do you think of IPCC’s level of transparency in complaint monitor and review?
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Very much satisfied

Quite satisfied
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[Qn] Are you satisfied with the performance of IPCC? (Interviewer to probe intensity)
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91-99 | 1%
81-90 | %
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51-60 | 17%

50 25%
40-49 5%
3039 |m—2% .~ Satisfaction rating (0-100)
20-29 | 1% Mean score 62.5+/-1.2
10-19 |8 1%

1-9 |9 1% Base 952

0 1% | | | | | |
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Base = 952 (excluding respondents opted for “don’t know / hard to say”)

[Qn] Please use a scale of 0-100 to rate your level of satisfaction for IPCC, with 0 indicating very much dissatisfied, 100
indicating very much satisfied and 0 meaning half-half.
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Quite positive

0

2014 - 60%*
2013 -57%

§ 26%0**
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1) Low transparency
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[@n] Overall speaking, do you think IPCC’s image is? (Read out options, ONE answer only)
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Top 3 reasons:

~

1) IPCC is independent
enough (2013 - 14%;

2014 - 12%)

2) IPCC is fair enough
(2013 - 10%; 2014 -

11%)

3) IPCC’s structure
gives people
confidence

(2013 - 10%; 2014 -

8%)

&
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% of respondents

% of respondents

The best performance area...
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Area for improvement...

Qn In your opinion, which aspect shown below does the Force need to improve most? (single response only)

L —

Qn In your opinion, which aspect shown below does the Force perform the best? (single response only)
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gatherings an onstrations™

Police's misconduct / bad attitude / abusive language™®

The dispute between teacher Lam Wai-sze and Police at
Mong Kok pedestrian street on July 14, 2013

Police's mishandling of sexual violence cases
Police's neglect of duty

Complaints about Police's abuse of power

\ Heard of, but can't remember the content

11%**

Heard of news on
complaints:
2014 - 77%*

2013 - 74%

Note: items mentioned by
less than 2% are not shown

/

O/ **

# Net percentage for these two options Did not hear any 21% n

plus “public gathering of Police H } 2014 } 2013
supporters at Mong Kok pedestrian Don't know / hard to say A 8%* L

street” minus overlapping = 36%

0, 0, 0,
**p<0.01; *p<0.05 0% 20% 40%
2014 Base = 1,035; 2013 Base = 1,009 ~The wording of this item was “Protestors complained about Police's abuse of power” in 2013’s survey.

MThe wording of this item was “Police's misconduct (e.g. violence, attitude)” in 2013 ’s survey.

[Qn] In the past year, did you hear any news on complaints made to the Hong Kong Police Force? If yes, can you tell me what was it about?

(Do not read out options, multiple answers allowed)
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15%
13% >0

1306%*
8% 0

) 12%
14%

On corruption of police officers
On unfairness of police officers in handling cases

On Police handling public demonstration
y 7%
7%
6%
6%
A0p**
2%
3%
3%
1 3%
2%
| - 2%*
3%
1%
1%
1%
1%

On police officers' use of violence
On working attitude of police officers
On officers' law enforcement of traffic regulations
On media coverage arrangement
On stop and search issue / searching
On press releases arrangement
On investigation method of police officers
Others

Don't care about any complaints against Police Force

5%
5%

Don't know / hard to say A 8%6™*

2014 Base = 1,038 *+p<0.01

2014

}2013

NEE
——

2013 Base = 1,008  *p<0.05 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

[Qn] Which one of the following types of complaints of the Police Force would you care about most? (Read
out options, ONE answer only)
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35%
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While complaints against police officers’ abuse of power
are dropping in terms of public attention, news on
conflicts between Police and protestors continue to attract
public attention, at 36% in 2014. The dispute between a
teacher and Police officers at Mong Kok pedestrian street
IS one such example.

The changing socio-political environment continues to
post big challenges to both the Police Force and IPCC.

When 1t comes to the balance between police powers and
civil rights, it all boils down to the issue of credibility...

Public opinion is the pivot of balance.

22
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Thank you very much!
Comments welcome!
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